

## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2022.1128 Released - 23 March 2022

Thank you for your email received 12 March 2022 requesting information regarding sexual and reproductive health services.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

- 1) Since 2012, how many services has your Trust reduced or cut across sexual and reproductive health services which it holds responsibility over? Please list the service alongside date and detail of closure in a tablature format.
- 2) In the next year, are there any planned reductions or closures across your commissioning in sexual and reproductive health services?

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust is commissioned by the Kent County Council to provide this service; therefore your request would need to be redirected to them to answer these questions.

They can be contacted using the following email address: freedomofinformation@kent.gov.uk